Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 10/02) REC (Rev. 10/02) T	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMET U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ 102	2807164 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Unique Visual Concepts, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Darrell J. Smith Internal Address: Street Address: 2640 North Glebe Road City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22207 ✓ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association And 1 9 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Derek J. Westberg	registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Law Offices of Derek J. Westberg	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 2 N. 2nd Street, Suite 1390 City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95113	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1610
Street Address: 2 N. 2nd Street, Suite 1390 City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95113	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2 N. 2nd Street, Suite 1390 City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95113 DO NOT US: Derek. J. Westberg Name of Person Signing	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1610 E THIS SPACE

.-SEP 30 '43 11:50AM

P.19/28

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed this 57H day of APRIL, 2001, by UNIQUE VISUAL CONCEPTS, INC., an Oklahoma Corporation (Assignor).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark POLAR-EYES with Design, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,148,491, on April 7, 1998 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Darrell J. Smith (the "Assignee") having a principal address at 2640 North Glebe Road, Arlington, VA 22207 is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration thereof

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of

he business symbolized by the Trademark, a	nd the above identified registration thereof:
Uniq	ne Visual Concepts, Inc., an Oklahoma Corporation
	William W. Stell
	President
Dalox	465/2001
STATE OF Oklahoma	··
COUNTY OF Muskogee	
on April 5, 2001	before ma Darie Salvell
personally known to me - OR - [] properson(s) whose names are subscribed to	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the the within instrument and acknowledged to me that their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) seled,
	WIINESS my hand and official seal
SEAL .	Ogris Islaell Signature of Notary Public
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 21, 2004

Page 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 04/19/2004